Place

Limited purposes

Akanthou, in the Famagusta
District,
Ayios Amvrosios, in the Kyrenia
District,
Boghaz, in the Famagusta District,
Chelones, in the Famagusta District,
Dhavlos, in the Famagusta District,
Evdhimou, in the Limassol District,
Flamoudhi, in the Famagusta

District, Koma-tou-Yialou, in the Famagusta District,

Peyia, in the Paphos District, Pissouri, in the Limassol District, Pyrgos, in the Nicosia District, Vavilas, in the Kyrenia District, Yialousa, in the Famagusta District. The shipment of produce of the Colony, by authority of the collector, and under the supervision of an officer.

Ordered this 20th day of December, 1954.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

G. P. Cassels, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 1342/49/A/2.)

No. 727. THE CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT LAW, 1954.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2726

MADE UNDER SECTION 42.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 42 of the Customs Management Law, 1954, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice 8 of 1954. of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Management (Banderoles) Order, 1954.
- 2. Subject to the proviso to paragraph (r) of section 205 of the Customs Management Law, 1954, the container of any goods of the classes specified in the Schedule hereto, imported into the Colony, shall, when cleared for home consumption and before delivery from Customs control, be enclosed by a banderole printed by the authority of the Comptroller, of such type and in such manner as he may approve.
- 3. Banderoles shall be supplied by the Customs, without further charge, upon payment of the Customs duty chargeable upon the goods in accordance with the provisions of any Law relating to Customs duties in force for the time being.
- 4. The enclosing of such goods by banderoles shall be performed to the satisfaction of the Comptroller, by the importer or owner thereof and at the expense of such importer or owner.

SCHEDULE.

- 1. Playing Cards.
- 2. Tobacco:-
 - (a) Cigarettes;
 - (b) Cigars;
 - (c) Pipe or chewing tobacco;
 - (d) Snuff.

Made this 20th day of December, 1954.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

G. P. CASSELS,

(M.P. 1342/49/A/2.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 728.

THE CUSTOMS LAW.

CAP. 292 AND LAWS 5 OF 1952, 19 OF 1953, 27 OF 1953 AND 32 OF 1954.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2727

MADE UNDER SECTION 63.

Cap. 292
5 of 1952
19 of 1953
27 of 1953
32 of 1954.

S.L. I,

662.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 63 of the Customs Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Wharfage Dues (Shipping Places) (Amendment) Order, 1954, and shall be read as one with the Wharfage Dues (Shipping Places) Order (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order").

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the insertion therein, in their proper alphabetical place, of the words "Boghaz in the Famagusta District".

Ordered in Council, this 20th day of December, 1954.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

G. P. Cassels,

(M.P. 732/49.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 729. THE CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT LAW, 1954.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2728

MADE UNDER SECTION 76 (2).

8 of 1954.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by sub-section (2) of section 76 of the Customs Management Law, 1954, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Management (Licensed Warehouses Fees) Order, 1954.

2.—(1) The annual fee payable in respect of a licence for a general warehouse shall be one hundred pounds.

(2) The annual fee payable in respect of a licence for a private warehouse shall be fifty pounds:

Provided that, where any licence is obtained after the first day of January in any year, a monthly charge pro rata may be made, subject to a minimum charge as for a period of not less than three months, in respect of any unexpired portion of a year.

Ordered this 20th day of December, 1954.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 1342/49/A/2.)

G. P. CASSELS, Clerk of the Executive Council.